UBS is hereby ordered to cease and desist and/or "refrain" from engaging in the 

acceptance of orders for purchases and sales of securities in the State of Alabama through persons not 

registered with the Commission as agents ofUBS. 

4. UBS is hereby ordered to pay the sum of Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred 

Thirty Five Dollars and 30/100 ($67,435.30) to the Commission within twenty days of the date of 

this Order. The monies received by the Commission pursuant to this paragraph shall be paid in 

two(2) separate checks as follows: 

a) Respondent shall pay $60,000.00 to the Alabama Securities Commission as